
serving:
General Hospital • North Station

• Mersea Road • Blackheath
• Abberton • Peldon

Bus times from 21 October 2018
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was your 
journey?

Take two minutes 
to tell us how you feel...
tellfirstbus.com

      



Essex

Hello and welcome

Thank you for choosing to travel with First Essex
Our guide will help you plan your next bus journey.

Inside you can 7nd:

�The times we operate

� Information on the tickets we have on o6er

�Contact details for timetable enquiries and customer service

We really hope you enjoy travelling with First Essex. Our network 
has many interchange points to allow you to connect with other 
First services across the county. We serve almost all areas of Essex
through an extensive network of routes.

Colchester to West Mersea
Service 67/67B/67C:Revised Colchester town centre stopping
arrangements. Minor changes to service 67C schoolday journeys.

A choice of tickets
We o6er a range of tickets to suit your travelling needs.

As well as Singles and Returns, we have tickets o6ering unlimited travel
such as FirstDay, FirstWeek, First4Weekly, First3Monthly and
FirstAnnual.

Longer term season tickets can be bought online at:
www.'rstgroup.com or from our First travel shops in Chelmsford and
Colchester:

First Travel Shop, Duke Street, Chelmsford, CM1 1GZ
First Travel Shop, 26 St Botolph’s Street, Colchester, CO2 7EA

Our First travel shops are open 0900 to 1700 Monday to Friday and
0900 to 1300 on Saturdays.

Thanks for travelling with us …
For more information on any aspect of our services please visit:
www.'rstgroup.com/essex
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Essex

67 Colchester | West Mersea
via Blackheath, Abberton and Peldon 

Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays
                                                              Note                                                                 SH         SD                                                                                                                                                                                  
                                         Service Number      67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67

Colchester, Osborne Street                       0626     0643     0726     0756     0821        —        0856     0926     0956     1026     1056     1126     1156     1226     1256     1326     1356 1426
Colchester, Head Street                                0630     0647     0730     0800     0825     0832     0900     0930     1000     1030     1100     1130     1200     1230     1300     1330     1400 1430
Colchester, High Street                               0635     0652     0735     0805     0830     0835     0905     0935     1005     1035     1105     1135     1205     1235     1305     1335     1405 1435
Monkwick, Silver Oyster                                0647     0704     0747     0817     0842     0847     0917     0947     1017     1047     1117     1147     1217     1247     1317     1347     1417 1447
Lethe Grove                                                      0651     0708     0751     0821     0846     0851     0921     0951     1021     1051     1121     1151     1221     1251     1321     1351     1421 1451
Blackheath, Cherry Tree                                0654     0711     0754     0824     0849     0854     0924     0954     1024     1054     1124     1154     1224     1254     1324     1354     1424 1454
Abberton, Lion                                                 0659     0716     0759     0829     0854     0859     0929     0959     1029     1059     1129     1159     1229     1259     1329     1359     1429 1459
Peldon, The Rose                                            0704     0721     0804     0834     0859     0904     0934     1004     1034     1104     1134     1204     1234     1304     1334     1404     1434 1504
West Mersea, The Fox                                   0709     0726     0809     0839     0904     0909     0939     1009     1039     1109     1139     1209     1239     1309     1339     1409     1439 1509
West Mersea, High Street                           0714     0731     0814     0844     0909     0914     0944     1014     1044     1114     1144     1214     1244     1314     1344     1414     1444 1514

Note:  SD Schooldays only    SH School Holidays
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67 | 68 Colchester | West Mersea
via Blackheath, Abberton and Peldon including Schoolday service 67C

Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays (continued)
                                                              Note                    SH         SD                                                                                                               ECC       ECC       ECC       ECC                                                        
                                         Service Number      67          67        67C        67          67          67          67          67          67          68          68          68          68          68

Highwoods, Tesco                                             —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1855     1955     2055     2155     2250
Severalls Lane, Bus Shelter                             —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1859     1959     2059     2159     2254
Colchester, General Hospital                        —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1905     2005     2105     2205     2300
Colchester, North Station, Lay-by                 —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1908     2008     2108     2208     2303
Norman Way Schools                                        —           —        1540        —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —
Colchester, Osborne Street                       1456     1535        —        1556     1631     1711     1736     1759     1839        —           —           —           —           —
Colchester, Head Street                                1500     1539     1550     1600     1635     1715     1740     1803     1843        —           —           —           —           —
Colchester, High Street                               1505     1544     1552     1605     1640     1720     1745     1808     1848     1912     2012     2112     2212     2307
Colchester, Queen Street                             —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1914     2014     2114     2214     2309
Pownall Crescent                                               —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1918     2018     2118     2218     2313
Monkwick, Silver Oyster                                1517     1556        —        1617     1652     1732     1757     1820     1900     1922     2022     2122     2222     2317
Lethe Grove                                                      1521     1600        —        1621     1656     1736     1801     1824     1904     1924     2024     2124     2224     2319
Monkwick, Gosfield Road                                —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1926     2026     2126     2227     2321
Blackheath, Cherry Tree                                1524     1603     1608     1624     1659     1739     1804     1827     1907     1928     2028     2128     2228     2323
Abberton, Lion                                                 1529     1608     1613     1629     1704     1744     1809     1832     1912     1932     2032     2132     2232     2327
Fingringhoe, Whalebone                                 —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        2334
Peldon, Bus Shelter                                           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1938     2038     2138     2238        —
Peldon, The Rose                                            1534     1613     1618     1634     1709     1749     1814     1837     1917     1939     2039     2139     2239        —
West Mersea, The Fox                                   1539     1618     1623     1639     1714     1754     1819     1842     1922     1945     2045     2145     2245        —
West Mersea, High Street                           1544     1623     1628     1644     1719     1759     1824     1847     1927     1950     2050     2150     2250        —

Due to high tides on 
the River Strood this
service will terminate 
at Peldon if unable to
access West Mersea

Notes:    
SD Schooldays only
SH School Holidays
ECC Operated under

contract to Essex
County Council
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Saturdays
                                                            Note                                                                                                                                                                                                                      ECC       ECC       ECC ECC
                                        Service Number      67          67          67                         67          67                         67        67            67          67          67          67          68          68          68          68 68

Highwoods, Tesco                                             —           —           —                          —          —                          —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1955     2055     2155 2250
Severalls Lane, Bus Shelter                             —           —           —                          —          —                          —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1959     2059     2159 2254
Colchester, General Hospital                        —           —           —                          —          —                          —           —           —           —           —           —        1905     2005     2105     2205 2300
Colchester, North Station, Lay-by                 —           —           —                          —          —                          —           —           —           —           —           —        1908     2008     2108     2208 2303
Colchester, Osborne Street                       0643     0726     0756                       26          56                       1556     1631     1711     1736     1759     1839        —           —           —           — —
Colchester, Head Street                                0647     0730     0800                       30          00                       1600     1635     1715     1740     1803     1843        —           —           —           — —
Colchester, High Street                               0652     0735     0805                       35          05                       1605     1640     1720     1745     1808     1848     1912     2012     2112     2212 2307
Colchester, Queen Street                             —           —           —                          —          —                          —           —           —           —           —           —        1914     2014     2114     2214 2309
Pownall Crescent                                               —           —           —                          —          —                          —           —           —           —           —           —        1918     2018     2118     2218 2313
Monkwick, Silver Oyster                                0704     0747     0817                       47          17                       1617     1652     1732     1757     1820     1900     1922     2022     2122     2222 2317
Lethe Grove                                                      0708     0751     0821                       51          21                       1621     1656     1736     1801     1824     1904     1924     2024     2124     2224 2319
Monkwick, Gosfield Road                                —           —           —                          —          —                          —           —           —           —           —           —        1926     2026     2126     2227 2321
Blackheath, Cherry Tree                                0711     0754     0824                       54          24                       1624     1659     1739     1804     1827     1907     1928     2028     2128     2228 2323
Abberton, Lion                                                 0716     0759     0829                       59          29                       1629     1704     1744     1809     1832     1912     1932     2032     2132     2232 2327
Fingringhoe, Whalebone                                 —           —           —                          —          —                          —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           — 2334
Peldon, Bus Shelter                                           —           —           —                          —          —                          —           —           —           —           —           —        1938     2038     2138     2238 —
Peldon, The Rose                                            0721     0804     0834                       04          34                       1634     1709     1749     1814     1837     1917     1939     2039     2139     2239 —
West Mersea, The Fox                                   0726     0809     0839                       09          39                       1639     1714     1754     1819     1842     1922     1945     2045     2145     2245 —
West Mersea, High Street                           0731     0814     0844                       14          44                       1644     1719     1759     1824     1847     1927     1950     2050     2150     2250 —
Note:  ECC Operated under contract to Essex County Council

67 | 68 Colchester | West Mersea
via Blackheath, Abberton and Peldon

Then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

until

Due to high tides on the River Strood this service will terminate at Peldon if unable to access West Mersea
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Sundays and Public Holidays
                                                              Note    ECC       ECC       ECC       ECC       ECC       ECC       ECC       ECC
                                         Service Number    67B       67B       67B       67B       67B       67B       67B       67B

Colchester, Mason Road                                —        0945     1145     1345     1545     1745     1945     2145
Leisure World                                                      —        0947     1147     1347     1547     1747     1947     2147
Colchester, Albert Roundabout                    —        0949     1149     1349     1549     1749     1949     2149
Colchester, Queen Street                           0757     0957     1157     1357     1557     1757     1957     2157
Pownall Crescent                                            0801     1001     1201     1401     1601     1801     2001     2201
Monkwick, Silver Oyster                                0804     1004     1204     1404     1604     1804     2004     2204
Lethe Grove                                                      0807     1007     1207     1407     1607     1807     2007     2207
Blackheath, Cherry Tree                                0809     1009     1209     1409     1609     1809     2009     2209
Abberton, Lion                                                 0813     1013     1213     1413     1613     1813     2013     2213
Peldon, Bus Shelter                                        0819     1019     1219     1419     1619     1819     2019     2219
Peldon, The Rose                                            0820     1020     1220     1420     1620     1820     2020     2220
West Mersea, The Fox                                   0825     1025     1225     1425     1625     1825     2025     2225
West Mersea, High Street                           0830     1030     1230     1430     1630     1830     2030     2230
Victory Road                                                     0832     1032     1232     1432     1632     1832        —           —
West Mersea, High Street                           0836     1036     1236     1436     1636     1836        —           —             

Note:  ECC Operated under contract to Essex County Council

67B Colchester | West Mersea
via Town Centre, Blackheath, Abberton and Peldon

Due to high tides on the River Strood this service will terminate at Peldon if unable to access West Mersea
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67 West Mersea | Colchester
via Peldon, Abberton, Blackheath and Town Centre including Schoolday service 67C

Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays
                                                            Note                                                    SD         SH                                                                                                                                                                                            
                                         Service Number      67          67          67        67C        67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67

West Mersea, High Street                           0607     0648     0718     0735     0740     0818     0848     0918     0948     1018     1048     1118     1148     1218     1248     1318     1348 1418
West Mersea, The Fox                                   0612     0653     0723     0740     0745     0823     0853     0923     0953     1023     1053     1123     1153     1223     1253     1323     1353 1423
Peldon, The Rose                                            0617     0658     0728     0745     0750     0828     0858     0928     0958     1028     1058     1128     1158     1228     1258     1328     1358 1428
Abberton, Lion                                                 0622     0703     0733     0750     0755     0833     0903     0933     1003     1033     1103     1133     1203     1233     1303     1333     1403 1433
Blackheath, Cherry Tree                                0627     0708     0738     0755     0800     0838     0908     0938     1008     1038     1108     1138     1208     1238     1308     1338     1408 1438
Lethe Grove                                                      0630     0711     0741        —        0803     0841     0911     0941     1011     1041     1111     1141     1211     1241     1311     1341     1411 1441
Monkwick, Silver Oyster                                0633     0714     0744        —        0806     0844     0914     0944     1014     1044     1114     1144     1214     1244     1314     1344     1414 1444
Colchester, Osborne Street                       0640     0721     0751     0805     0813     0851     0921     0951     1021     1051     1121     1151     1221     1251     1321     1351     1421 1451
Norman Way Schools                                        —           —           —        0817        —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           — —

Note:  SD Schooldays only    SH School Holidays
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Mondays to Fridays except Public Holidays (continued)
                                                              Note                                                                                                                                           ECC                    PECC      ECC       ECC       ECC
                                         Service Number      67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          68          67          68          68          68          68                                           

West Mersea, High Street                           1448     1518     1553     1633     1653     1723     1803     1828     1850        —        1930     1955     2055     2155     2255          
West Mersea, The Fox                                   1453     1523     1558     1638     1658     1728     1808     1833     1855        —        1935     1958     2058     2158     2258                         
Peldon, The Rose                                            1458     1528     1603     1643     1703     1733     1813     1838     1900        —        1940     2004     2104     2204     2304                         
Peldon, Bus Shelter                                           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        2006     2106     2206     2306
Abberton, Lion                                                 1503     1533     1608     1648     1708     1738     1818     1843     1905        —        1945     2012     2112     2212     2312                         
Blackheath, Cherry Tree                                1508     1538     1613     1653     1713     1743     1823     1848     1910        —        1950     2016     2116     2216     2316                         
Lethe Grove                                                      1511     1541     1616     1656     1716     1746     1826     1851     1913        —        1953     2019     2119     2219     2319                         
Monkwick, Silver Oyster                                1514     1544     1619     1659     1719     1749     1829     1854     1916        —        1956     2020     2120     2220     2320
Pownall, Crescent                                              —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        2024     2124     2224     2324                         
Colchester, Osborne Street                       1521     1551     1626     1706     1726     1756     1836     1901     1923        —        2003     2030     2130     2230     2330
Colchester, Head Street                                  —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1932        —        2032     2132     2232     2332
Colchester, North Station, Lay-by                 —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1936        —        2036     2136     2236        —
Colchester, General Hospital                        —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1939        —        2039     2139     2239        —
Severalls Lane, Bus Shelter                             —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1945        —        2045     2145     2245        —
Highwoods, Tesco                                             —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1948        —        2048     2148     2248        —

Notes:  
ECC Operated under contract to Essex County Council    PECC Part-operated under contract to Essex County Council

67 | 68 West Mersea | Colchester
via Peldon, Abberton, Blackheath and Town Centre

Due to high tides on the River Strood this service will commence at Peldon if unable to access West Mersea
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67 | 67A West Mersea | Colchester
via Peldon, Abberton, Blackheath and Town Centre

Saturdays
                                         Service Number      67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67          67 67

West Mersea, High Street                           0648     0718     0748     0818     0848     0918     0948     1018     1048     1118     1148     1218     1248     1318     1348     1418     1448 1518
West Mersea, The Fox                                   0653     0723     0753     0823     0853     0923     0953     1023     1053     1123     1153     1223     1253     1323     1353     1423     1453 1523
Peldon, The Rose                                            0658     0728     0758     0828     0858     0928     0958     1028     1058     1128     1158     1228     1258     1328     1358     1428     1458 1528
Abberton, Lion                                                 0703     0733     0803     0833     0903     0933     1003     1033     1103     1133     1203     1233     1303     1333     1403     1433     1503 1533
Blackheath, Cherry Tree                                0708     0738     0808     0838     0908     0938     1008     1038     1108     1138     1208     1238     1308     1338     1408     1438     1508 1538
Lethe Grove                                                      0711     0741     0811     0841     0911     0941     1011     1041     1111     1141     1211     1241     1311     1341     1411     1441     1511 1541
Monkwick, Silver Oyster                                0714     0744     0814     0844     0914     0944     1014     1044     1114     1144     1214     1244     1314     1344     1414     1444     1514 1544
Colchester, Osborne Street                       0721     0751     0821     0851     0921     0951     1021     1051     1121     1151     1221     1251     1321     1351     1421     1451     1521 1551
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67 | 68 West Mersea | Colchester
via Peldon, Abberton, Blackheath and Town Centre

Saturdays (continued)
                                                               Note                                                                                                           ECC                    PECC      ECC       ECC       ECC                                                        
                                         Service Number      67          67          67          67          67          67          67          68          67          68          68          68          68                                                        

West Mersea, High Street                           1553     1633     1653     1723     1803     1828     1850        —        1930     1955     2055     2155     2255                                                       
West Mersea, The Fox                                   1558     1638     1658     1728     1808     1833     1855        —        1935     1958     2058     2158     2258                                                       
Peldon, The Rose                                            1603     1643     1703     1733     1813     1838     1900        —        1940     2004     2104     2204     2304                                                       
Peldon, Bus Shelter                                           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        2006     2106     2206     2306                                                       
Abberton, Lion                                                 1608     1648     1708     1738     1818     1843     1905        —        1945     2012     2112     2212     2312                                                       
Blackheath, Cherry Tree                                1613     1653     1713     1743     1823     1848     1910        —        1950     2016     2116     2216     2316                                                       
Lethe Grove                                                      1616     1656     1716     1746     1826     1851     1913        —        1953     2019     2119     2219     2319                                                       
Monkwick, Silver Oyster                                1619     1659     1719     1749     1829     1854     1916        —        1956     2020     2120     2220     2320                                                       
Pownall, Crescent                                              —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —           —        2024     2124     2224     2324                                                       
Colchester, Osborne Street                       1626     1706     1726     1756     1836     1901     1923        —        2003     2030     2130     2230     2330                                                       
Colchester, Head Street                                  —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1932        —        2032     2132     2232     2332                                                       
Colchester, North Station, Lay-by                 —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1936        —        2036     2136     2236        —                                                          
Colchester, General Hospital                        —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1939        —        2039     2139     2239        —                                                          
Severalls Lane, Bus Shelter                             —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1945        —        2045     2145     2245        —                                                          
Highwoods, Tesco                                             —           —           —           —           —           —           —        1948        —        2048     2148     2248        —             

Notes:  
ECC Operated under contract to Essex County Council    PECC Part-operated under contract to Essex County Council

Due to high tides on the River Strood this service will commence at Peldon if unable to access West Mersea
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Sundays and Public Holidays
                                                              Note    ECC       ECC       ECC       ECC       ECC       ECC       ECC       ECC
                                         Service Number    67B       67B       67B       67B       67B       67B       67B       67B

West Mersea, High Street                           0840     1040     1240     1440     1640     1840     2040     2240
West Mersea, The Fox                                   0846     1046     1246     1446     1646     1846     2046     2246
Peldon, The Rose                                            0852     1052     1252     1452     1652     1852     2052     2252
Peldon, Bus Shelter                                        0853     1053     1253     1453     1653     1853     2053     2253
Abberton, Lion                                                 0859     1059     1259     1459     1659     1859     2059     2259
Blackheath, Cherry Tree                                0903     1103     1303     1503     1703     1903     2103     2303
Lethe Grove                                                      0905     1105     1305     1505     1705     1905     2105     2305
Monkwick, Silver Oyster                                0908     1108     1308     1508     1708     1908     2108     2308
Pownall Crescent                                            0911     1111     1311     1511     1711     1911     2111     2311
Colchester, Head Street                                0917     1117     1317     1517     1717     1917     2117     2317
Colchester, Albert Roundabout                  0922     1122     1322     1522     1722     1922     2122        —
Leisure World                                                   0924     1124     1324     1524     1724     1924     2124        —
Colchester, Mason Road                             0926     1126     1326     1526     1726     1926     2126        —             

Note:  ECC Operated under contract to Essex County Council

67B West Mersea | Colchester
via Peldon, Abberton and Blackheath

Due to high tides on the River Strood this service will commence at Peldon if unable to access West Mersea



Pay less for your bus 
ticket by switching...

Find out about the changes
www.firstgroup.com/essex



   
  

 
     

Get in touch ...

www.0rstgroup.com

Customer services
We’re always looking to improve our 
services. If you have any general enquiries 
or comments, please get in touch.

0345 646 0707 
(Mon-Sat 0700-1900; Sun 0900-1700 
except public holidays)

0rstsouthuk@0rstgroup.com

@FirstEssex

First Essex Buses

Traveline
0871 200 22 33
Daily 0700-2200
Calls cost 12p per minute plus your 
phone company’s access charge

 
 

  
  

        




